
864 mm
34"

533 mm link length
21"

330 mm link length
13"

59.455

88°
80°

B

22

17

5

6

15 2X

D

24-7

see detail A for polarity info

23

16 2X

8installed loose for
adjustment by customer

24

24-6

24-5

24-4

24-3

24-2

24-1

10

4 4

4 4 3/8" - 16" torque to 14 - 18 Nm

18 4X

12V     1 1/2" pivots     80 deg. driver     88 degree passenger    

5

5

30 mm
1.2"

A

1

B

B
B
B
B
B
B

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 1

AMP motor connector

Low 53

Park (+12V) 53a

High 53b

Switch 31b

Ground 31

38.2

Pa
rk

 2
°

DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 1

Motor park detail
shown without brackets

19

11

2

21

9

14

20

7

12

13

3/8" -24: torque 12 - 14 Nm

11/16" - 24: torque 17 - 23 Nm

M8 x 1.25: torque 12 - 14 Nm
4X

M6: torque 8 - 10 Nm 3X

10-24 screw: torque 3 - 4 Nm 4X
shown with pivot hardware removed

5X

DETAIL D 
SCALE 1 : 1

top view without brackets

shown w/o pivot hardware

3/8" - 16: installed loose
to be torqued to 14 - 18 Nm
by customer on vehicle

3

3/8" - 24: torque 14 - 18 Nm

Notes

wipe angle: 80 deg. driver, 88 deg. passenger, no load
park position: as shown, no load, cold motor @ 13.5 V
motor is thermoswitch protected
motor rotation: CCW
pivot hardware and hose fitting kit supplied loose
90 degree chassis bracket installed loose for customer adjustment

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

RE
V

10
00

-3
11

00
28

 re
v 

B
D

1000-3110028
SHEET 1 OF 1

Wiper module

4-04-07

4-04-07

4-04-07MP

MP

MP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT:

REVPART  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

COMMENTS:

ENG APPR.

CHECKED

DRAWN

DNA

DNA
FINISH

MATERIAL

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES PER ISO 2768-1
CLASS M 
3RD ANGLE PROJECTION

APPLICATION

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
WEXCO INDUSTRIES.  ANY REPRODUCTION
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
WEXCO INDUSTRIES IS PROHIBITED.

A

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

WEXCO Industries
POS. QTY. DESCRIPTIONPART NO.

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

1

10'
5
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1 400.01000.3812

200188
200220
400224
400220
400506
400504
400511
300850
300851
400200
106800
19490
19481 Washer hose, 3/16" ID

Hose clip
M6 button head screw
M8 x 1.25 flange hex nut
Link assembly, 533.4 mm
Link assembly, 330 mm
90 degree chassis bracket
Top bracket
Motor bracket
3/8" - 16 carriage bolt
3/8" - 16 hex nut
Ball stud, 2 X 16 mm diam.
Crank arm, R = 38.2
Motor, 12V, 38 Nm, dynamic park

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24 1

1
1
4
1
1
4
4
2
1 400503

200255
400212
400214
400219
19482
300220
100755
301106
301105 Pivot assembly, 1 1/2", R = 55.0 mm

Pivot assembly, 1 1/2", R = 59.4 mm
Check valve, washer hose
Rubber seal
T connector, hose
3/8" x 24 flanged hex nut
10-24 hex nut
10-24 x 5/8" flat head screw
Hose fitting kit
34" stringer bracket

A 4-04-07 Initial release

24-1
24-2
24-3
24-4

24-5
24-6
24-7 2

2

2
2
2
2
2

300752
300754
300756
300749
300637
300761
300759

Rubber washer
Flat washer
11/16" - 24 hex nut
Cap
Knurled driver
3/8" toothed lock washer
3/8" - 24 dome nut

B 4-05-07 quantity was 1 for pivot hardware


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 1)
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Detail View D (1 : 1)


